
 

Date Fixture Sport Results 

Weds 14th Sept Kingshott U11 Football (U11A) Lost 1-2 
(U11B) Lost 0-3 
(U11C) Lost 0-2 

Fri 16th Sept St Aubyn’s 
 

U11 Football (U11A) Lost 1-3 
(U11B) Won 8-4 
(U11C) Lost 1-3 

Fri 16th Sept St Aubyn’s U11 Netball (U11A) Won 9-4 
(U11B) Lost 2-4 

Sat 17th 

Sept 
St Edmund’s College 
Football Tournament 

U11 Football (U11A) W7 D1 L0 
1st Place (/7) 

(U11B) W2 D0 L4 
5th Place (/7) 

Sat 17th 

Sept 
Heathmount Netball 
Tournament 

U10 Netball (U10A) W2 D2 L1 
5th Place (/8) 

Sat 17th Sept Chigwell Netball 
Tournament 

U11 Netball (U11A) W5 D0 L1 
5th Place (/16) 

Wed 21st Sept Forest U11 Netball (U11A) Lost 3-10 
(U11B) Lost 1-4 

Weds 21st Sept Forest U11 Football (U11A) Drew 0-0 
(U11B) Drew 1-1 
 

Weds 21st Sept Oratory Rugby 
Tournament 

U10 Rugby (U10A) W0 D0 L4 

Fri 23rd Sept Duncombe U9 Netball (U9A) Won 2-0 
(U9B) Won 1-0 

Fri 23rd Sept Duncombe U9 Football (U9A) Won 2-1 
(U9B) Won 5-2 

Sat 24th Sept Forest Football 
Tournament 

U11 Football (U11A) W5 D1 L1 
Semi-Finals 

Weds 28th Sept Manor Lodge U11 Football (U11A) Lost 1-4 
(U11B) Drew 2-2 
(U11C) Lost 0-7 

Thurs 29th Sept Manor Lodge U9 Football (U9A) Won 4-3 
(U9B) Drew 3-3 
(U9C) Lost 3-5 

Thurs 29th Sept St Christopher’s U9 Netball (U9A) Won 6-2 

Fri 30th Sept St Joseph’s in the Park U11 Netball (U11A) Lost 6-18 
(U11B) Lost 1-13 

Fri 30th Sept ISFA Regional Qualifiers U11 Football (U11A) W4 D1 L1 
Semi-Finals 



 

Tues 4th Oct St Joseph’s in the Park U7 Football (U7A) Won 10-5 
(U7B) Won 3-0 

Mon 10th Oct ESFA Cup U11 Football (U11A) W1 D0 L0 

Weds 12th Oct Duncombe U11 Netball (U11A) Drew 2-2 
(U11B) Won 5-1 

Weds 12th Oct Duncombe U11 Football (U11A) Drew 0-0 
(U11B) Won 4-3 
(U11C) Lost 1-2 

Thurs 13th Oct Wix Trophy U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) Won 7-1 

Thurs 13th Oct Stormont U9 Netball (U9A) Lost 2-7 
(U9B) Lost 2-3 

Thurs 13th Oct U11 Tag Rugby Festival 
Royston Rugby Club 

MU11 Tag Rugby (U11A) W1 D1 L1 
(U11B) W1 D0 L2 

Fri 14th Oct Forest Netball 
Tournament 

U11 Netball (U11A) W6 D0 L2 
3rd Place (/25) 

(U11A) W1 D1 L5 
23rd Place (/25) 

Mon 17th Oct Wix Trophy U11Football (U11A) W4 D1 L0 

Weds 2nd Nov Lockers Park U11Football (U11A) Drew 1-1 
(U11B) Lost 0-1 
(U11C) Drew 3-3 

Thurs 3rd Nov Lockers Park U9 Football (U9A) Drew 2-2 
(U9B) Drew 1-1 

Fri 4th Nov Loyola U11 Football (U11A) Won 1-0 
(U11B) Lost 2-6 

Mon 7th Nov U11 Basketball 
Tournament Freman College 

MU11 Basketball (U11A) W2 D0 L1 
(U11B) W0 D1 L1 
(U11C) W0 D0 L2 

Weds 9th Nov Woodford Green Prep U11 Netball (U11A) Won 15-4 
(U11B) Won 5-3 

Weds 9th Nov Woodford Green Prep U11 Football (U11A) Won 10-1 
(U11B) Won 9-0 

Fri 11th Nov St Joseph’s In The Park U11 Football (U11A) Won 3-1 
(U11B) Lost 1-4 

Sun 13th Nov Kingshott Tournament U11 Football (U11A) W3 D2 L1 
2nd Place (/8) 
 

Mon 14th Nov Duncombe U7 Football (U7A) Drew 4-4 
(U7B) Won 7-4 



 

Tues 15th Nov Heathmount U11 Netball (U11A) Drew 5-5 
(U11B) Lost 0-13 

Tues 15th Nov Heathmount U11 Football (U11A) Won 2-0 
(U11B) Lost 1-2 
(U11C) Lost 2-3 
(U11D) Lost 0-9 
(U11E) Lost 0-9 

Thurs 17th Nov Duncombe 
 

U8 Football (U8A) Won 3-2 
(U8B) Lost 4-5 
(U8C) Won 3-1 

Thurs 17th Nov Heathmount U9 Netball (U9A) Lost 0-6 
(U9B) Lost 2-6 

Fri 18th Nov Belmont Prep U11 Netball (U11A) Lost 3-9 
(U11B) Lost 1-12 

Fri 18th Nov  Stevenage Schools Cup U11 Football (U11A) W0 D1 L3 

Tues 22nd Nov Duncombe 5’s U11 Football (U11A) W0 D3 L3 

Weds 23rd Nov Howe Green U11 Netball (U11A) Won 18-1 
(U11B) Won 4-1 

Thurs 24th Nov St Joseph’s In The Park 
 

U9 Football (U9A) Drew 0-0 
(U9B) Lost 3-4 

Fri 25th Nov St Joseph’s In The Park U9 Netball (U9A) Lost 2-4 
(U9B) Drew 1-1 

Thurs 1st Dec Heathmount 
 

U9 Football (U9A) Lost 0-2 
(U9B) Lost 0-6 
(U9C) Lost 0-5 

 

Weds 18th Jan St Joseph’s In The Park U11 Rugby (U11A) Won 6-4 
(U11B) Won 7-6 

Thurs 19th Jan Loyola U9 Rugby (U9A) Drew 9-9 
(U8A) Won 10-9 

Fri 20th Jan Duncombe U9 Hockey (U9A) Drew 1-1 
(U9B) Won 5-0 

Fri 20th Jan St Joseph’s In The Park U9 Rugby (U9A) Won 12-4 
(U8A) Won 16-2 

Tues 24th Jan SSP Sportshall Athletics U11 Sportshall 
Athletics 

(U11A Boys) 2nd (/4) 
(U11A Girls)  2nd (/4) 
(TEAM)          2nd (/4) 



 

Weds 25th Jan Heath Mount U11 Hockey (U11A) Lost 0-7 
(U11B) Lost 0-4 

Thurs 26th  Jan SSP Swimming U9 Swimming (U9A) 2nd (/4) 
 

Thurs 26th Jan Kingshott Triangular U9 Rugby (U9A) W2 D1 L0 
(U8A) W1 D0 L1 

Fri 27th Jan St Joseph’s In The Park U9 Girls’ Football (U9A) Won 7-0 
(U9B) Lost 0-2 

Sat 28th Jan ESFA County Cup U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) W1 D0 L4 

Sat 28th Jan ESFA County Cup U11 Football (U11A) W1 D0 L1 

Weds 1st Feb Woodford Green Prep U11 Hockey (U11A) Won 5-1 
 

Weds 1st Feb Woodford Green Prep U11 Boys’ 
Hockey 

(U11A) Won 4-2 
 

Thurs 2nd Feb Walden Prep  U11 & U9 
Swimming 

(U11A+U9A) Lost 99-
106 

Fri 3rd Feb St Joseph’s In The Park U11 Hockey (U11A) Won 4-0 
(U10A) Won 4-0 

Sat 4th Feb St Edmund’s College 
Tournament 

U11 Boys’ 
Hockey 
 

 
 
U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) W4 D0 L0   
1st (/6) 

(U11B) W0 D0 L3   
6th (/6) 

 
(U11A) W5 D1 L0   
1st (/5) 

(U11B) W0 D1 L4   
5th (/5) 

Mon 6th Feb Stephen Perse U10 Boys’ 
Hockey 

(U10A) Lost 0-1 
(U9A)   Lost 0-2 

Weds 8th Feb Duncombe U11 Rugby (U11A) Won 12-2 
(U11B) Lost 4-12 

Weds 8th Feb Duncombe U11 Hockey (U11A) Won 1-0 
(U11B) Drew 0-0 



 

Thurs 9th Feb SSP Girls’ Football 
Tournament 

U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) W0 D1 L1 

Fri 10th Feb Forest U11 Boys’ 
Hockey 

(U11A) Lost 2-3 
(U11B) Won 6-4 
(U11C) Lost 2-4 

Weds 22nd Feb Manor Lodge U11 Rugby (U11A) Drew 4-4 
(U10A) Lost 6-7 

Weds 22nd Feb Bancrofts Netball 
Festival 

U11 Netball (U11A) W3 D1 L2   
6th (/20) 

 

Fri 24th Feb Loyola U11 Rugby (U11A) Won 3-0 
(U10A) Lost 2-4 

Fri 24th Feb Walden Prep U9 Hockey (U9A) Won 7-0 

Mon 27th Feb Kingshott U11 Boys’ 
Hockey 

(U11A) Lost 1-2 

Tues 28th Feb St Joseph’s In The Park U7 Tag Rugby (U7A) Won 10-5 
(U7B) Won 12-10 

Weds 1st Mar St Aubyn’s U11 Boys’ 
Hockey 

(U11A) Won 4-3 
(U11B) Won 3-2 

Thurs 2nd Mar Belmont U9 Hockey (U9A) Drew 2-2 
(U9B) Lost 1-6 

Thurs 2nd Mar Duncombe U8 Tag Rugby (U8A) Lost 11-15 
(U8B) Won 23-21 
(U8C) Won 12-9 

Fri 3rd Mar Belmont U10 Hockey (U10A) Drew 1-1 
(U10B) Lost 1-5 

Fri 3rd Mar St Aubyn’s U11 Rugby (U11A) Won 6-5 
(U10A) Drew 5-5 

Mon 6th Mar St Aubyn’s Girls’ 
Football Tournament 

U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) W3 D0 L1     
2nd (/5) 
(U11B) W0 D2 L2     
3rd (/5) 

Weds 8th Mar Kingshott U11 Rugby (U11A) Lost 1-8 
(U10A) Lost 6-7 

Weds 8th Mar Ralph Sadleir U11 Netball (U11A) Won 7-3 
(U11B) Lost 3-4 



 

Thurs 9th Mar SSP Hi-5 Netball 
Tournament 

U11 Hi-5 Netball (U11A) W4 D0 L0    
1st (/7) 

(U11B) W2 D0 L1    
3rd (/7) 

Fri 10th Mar St Joseph’s In The Park U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) Won 3-2 
(U11B) Drew 1-1 

Fri 10th Mar Forest Tournament U9 Football (U9A) W2 D2 L1    
1st (/6) 

Mon 13th Mar St Francis’ College U11 Hockey (U11A) Won 9-1 
(U11B) Won 7-3 

Tues 14th Mar SSP Tag Rugby Festival U7 Tag Rugby (U7A) W3 D1 L0 

Weds 15th Mar Bishops Stortford 
College 

U11 Netball (U11A) Won 12-5 
(U11B) Won 3-1 

Thurs 16th Mar St Aubyn’s U9 Rugby (U9A) Won 15-2 
(U9B) Lost 1-17 

Thurs 16th Mar Bedwell Rangers Espana U7 Football (U7A) Won 7-1 

Thurs 16th Mar Bedwell Rangers Espana U8 Girls’ Football (U8A) Lost 4-6 

Fri 17th Mar Duncombe U9 Rugby (U9A) Won 15-4 
(U9B) Won 8-5 

Fri 17th Mar Felsted Hockey 
Tournament 

U11 Hockey (U11A) W0 D2 L2 

Fri 17th Mar Felsted Hockey 
Tournament 

U11 Boys’ 
Hockey 

(U11A) W0 D4 L0 

Sat 18th Mar St Francis’ College 
Jubilee Netball 
Tournament 

U11 Netball (U11A) W6 D0 L1    
2nd (/7) 

(U11B) W1 D2 L3    
5th (/7) 

Tues 21st Mar St Aubyn’s U7 Tag Rugby (U7A) Won 16-4 
(U7B) Drew 14-14 

Tues 21st Mar SSP Hi-5 Netball County 
Finals 

U11 Hi-5 Netball (U11A) W7 D0 L0    
1st (/7) 
 

COUNTY CHAMPIONS 

 



 

Weds 22nd  Mar Heath Mount (Triangular with 

Duncombe) 
U11 Rugby (U11A) Lost 3-5 v  

Heath Mount 
(U10A) Lost 1-7 v  

Heath Mount 
 
(U10A) Lost 2-4 v 

Duncombe 
Weds 22nd Mar Ralph  

Sadleir 
U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) Won 1-0 

Thurs 23rd Mar St Aubyn’s U9 Hockey (U9A Boys’) Lost 1-3 
(U9A Girls’) Won 3-1 
(U9A Mixed) Lost 2-7 

Thurs 23rd Mar Heath Mount U8 Tag Rugby (U8A) Lost 5-6 
(U8B) Lost 5-7 

Mon 27th Mar Wix County Cup Quarter 
Finals 

U11 Football (U11A) W2 D0 L1 

 

Fri 28th April Loyola U11 Cricket (U11A) Won by 71 
runs 

Tues 2nd May Wix County Finals U11 Football (U11A) Lost 0-1 

Thurs 4th May SSP Quicksticks Hockey U11 Hockey (U11A) W5 D1 L0 
(U11B) W1 D1 L4 

Fri 5th May SEP Tennis Tournament- 
Howe Green, Duncombe + Walden 
Prep 

U11 Tennis (U11A) 2nd Place (/4) 

Weds 10th May Kings College U11 Rounders (U11A) Lost 6½ - 12 
(U11B) Lost 9 – 18½ 
 

Thurs 11th May Manor Lodge U9 Cricket (U9A) Lost by 23 
runs 

Mon 15th May ISFA Regional Qualifiers  U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) W4 D1 L0 
1st Place (/6) 

Thurs 18th May Kings College U9 Rounders (U9A) Lost 9½-15½  
(U9B) Lost 7 – 12 
 

Fri 19th May St Joseph’s In The Park U11 Cricket (U11A) Won by 54 
runs 

Weds 24th May St Christopher’s U11 Mixed 
Rounders 

(U11A) Won 12½-7½  
 

Weds 24th May St Christopher’s U9 Rounders (U9A) Won 15½–5 
 



 

 

Mon 5th June Duncombe U9 Rounders (U9A) Won 15–10½  
 

Weds 7th June Manor Lodge U11 Cricket (U11A) Won by 6 
runs 
(U11B) Won by 19 
runs 

Thurs 8th June SSP Kwik Cricket U11 Kwik Cricket (U11A) W2 D0 L1 
2nd Place (/4) 

Fri 9th June St Joseph’s In The Park U9 Cricket (U9A) Drew 130 runs 
each 

Fri 9th June St Joseph’s In The Park U11 Rounders (U11A) Lost 4½ - 7½  
(U11B) Won 14½ - 8 

Thurs 15th June Howe Green U11 Rounders (U11A) Won 7½ - 4½  
(U11B) Won 11 – 6½  

Thurs 15th June Howe Green U11 Cricket (U11A) Won by 67 
runs 

Fri 16th June SEP Athletics Meeting- 
Howe Green + Heath Mount  

U11 Athletics (U11A)  
2nd Place (/3) 

Weds 21st June Duncombe U11 Cricket (U11A) Won by 40 
runs 

Weds 21st 
June 

Catholic Schools’ Netball 
Tournament 

U11 Netball (U11A) W4 D0 L2 
(U11B) W3 D0 L1 

Fri 23rd June Duncombe U9 Cricket (U9A) Lost by 6 runs 
(U9B) Lost by 40 
runs 

Mon 26th June ISFA National Girls’ 
Football Finals 

U11 Girls’ 
Football 

(U11A) W0 D5 L1 
8th Place (/12) 

Weds 28th June Kingshott U11 Rounders (U11A) Won 11½-9½ 
(U11B) Lost 7½-11½ 
(U11C) Lost 13-22½  

Fri 30th June Bishops Stortford 
College 

U11 Rounders (U11A) Lost 11½-10 
(U11B) Lost 5-14 
(U11C) Lost 8½-17 


